26
E
C
B
8.625
D
C
D

CORE
316 Stainless Steel	 = S
How To Order
Build an ordering code as shown
in the example.
Models 8-30, 18-30, and 24-30
Holds 1 to 6 stainless steel baskets,
or wire cloth lined baskets,
or glass fiber-wound elements.
Models 86-30, 1825-30, and 2447-30
Holds 6 to 47 stainless steel cartridges,
or wire cloth lined baskets,
or glass fiber-wound elements
How To Order Housings
Build an ordering code as shown
in the example.
Example :             HT8 -30 -3F -2 -85 - S - F -M -50 -BJ -C
MODEL
Single Basket	 = HT8-30
Multiple Basket (3)	 = HT*18-30
Multiple Basket (6)	 = HT*24-30
Multiple Cartridge (6)	 = HT86-30
Multiple Cartridge (25)	= HT*1825-30
Multiple Cartridge (47)	= HT*2447-30
PIPE SIZE
150 class ANSI flange
1-inch	 = 1F
2-inch	 = 2F
3-inch	 = 3F
4-inch	 = 4F
6-inch	 = 6F
OUTLET STYLE
Side / Bottom	 = 1
Side / Side	 = 2
PRESSURE RATING
85 PSI @ 700°F	 = 85
HOUSING MATERIAL
Carbon steel	 = C
Stainless steel	 = S
316 Stainless steel	 = S316
Cover SEAL
Flexitalic	 = F
BASKET TYPE
Strainer basket, perforated, mesh lined	 =	 M
BASKET, MEDIA SIZE
Mesh sizes
20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 70, 80, 100, 150, 200
CARTRIDGE
Double Open End	 = DOE
Single Open End (NPT)	 = SOE
CARTRIDGE Sealing Method
V Post and Spring Seal	 = VP
Threaded Post	 = TP
STEAM JACKET
Body Jacket	 = BJ
Full Jacket	 = FJ
ASME CODE STAMP
ASME Code Stamp	 = C
*HTLP for low profile
INDEX